Rule 2,29 Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 | 1 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Longford Estates Limited 01347117
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8589 of 2012
Birmingham District Registry

{full name of court)

{a) Insert full HWe (a)
name(s) and Richard Michael Hawes Matthew James Cowlishaw
address(es) of Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) 5 Callaghan Square Four Brindleyplace
Cardiff Birmingham
CF10 5BT B1 2HZ

attach a copy of -

*Delete as *the statement of affarrs,
apphcable *the statement of truth,

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed (g’::;_‘

Joint Administrator

Dated Y -4.12
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Richard Michae! Hawes
information in the box appostte but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 5 Callaghan Square
contact you if there 1s a query on the Cardiff
form CF10 5BT

The contact information that you give

wili be visible to searchers of the
public record Tel 029 2046 0000

DX Number DX Exchange
> When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
pt Registrar of Companies at -
x ode | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
[ g
b “A25QY0JT*
A32 -

06/04/2013 #186
COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Longford Estates Limited

on the 12 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name N jC:f\Q 61) bo'\ L lwa éﬁm?c{

Signed (\ZQ\’\M

~S

Dated Z(F /7//|3




Longford Estates Limited at 12th December 2012

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold Property - see note 1
Surplus as regards cross guarantee from New Medical Properties

Less amount due to Bank - see note 2
Less amount due to Aviva - see note 3
Surplus as regards to Bank

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade Debtors
S&H Commercial debtor balance on supplier ledger
Plant & Equipment

Cash
Tenant Deposits
Net Cash

Loan to Bishopstone Homes Limited - see note 4

Loan to Knightstone Homes (Bynea) Limited - see note 4
Loan to The Longford Group Limited

Loan to Longford Facilities Management Limited - see note 5

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signatuxg™ Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
2,325,000 2,000,000
2,350,000
(97,042) (97,042)
(4,178,729)
2,227,958 74,229
2,227,958 74,229
35,630
1,153 -
10,689 -
55,421 55,421
(44,897) (44,897)
10,524 10,524
54,685 11,000
4,539 900
2,783,407 -
54,766 23,000
2,955,393 45,424
5,183,351 119,653¢.

15/1/';




Longford Estates Limited at 12th December 2012

Al — Summary of Liabulities

Estimated
to reahse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) 119,653
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 119,653
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 119,653
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 119,653
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Trade creditors {28,143)
HMRC (12,589)
Employee claims (Redundancy & Notice Pay) -
Loan from London & Principahty Limited (68,545)
Loan from MLT Property Limited Limited (48,500)
Dilapidations on Meorbridge Court, Maidenhead - see note 6 (180,671
Lloyds Banking Group Contingent Liabihity Unknown
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) -
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors (218,801)
Issued and called up capital (3,001,000)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,219,801)

o 15 [1 /12




1 jo T a8ed

} ainjeudig
vSP'8EE3 , sauug vy
££9'0813 gY8 vl ‘Adsiaf J33H 1S ‘2189 S|ned 1S papwi (s8uipjoH) (€ ON} pund Auadoud anyo 3n 4334 TOMD
00583 A30 LT19Y ‘plopaduny ‘auen weyuiey) ‘9snoH uipaw paywn Apadold 11N TOWD
StS'893 195 014D ‘Wip4e) ‘asenbs ueyde|e) 5 paywi Alljedioung 13 uopuol
689713 4¥Y 721 'Joodiaa Y20(Q suaany ‘luswedaqg Aduanjosu) SWIoISN) 1§ anuanay WH O0HD
99T ¥ XV9 £NN ‘uojdweyioN Jed ucyjnop ‘peoy so3ual 9t P17 592843 doueldwo) sedijejes | 101D
LEV'STI SM8 TZOY ‘avoisbuiseg ‘b15 xog Od I133|3 wiayinos £0S2
8993 ONT 91S ‘peayuapield ‘8 xog Od peayuaIpIeA g JOSPUIM JO Y3noiog [eAcy 004D
Lot3 1HS ZHg ‘yincwauwinog 'suapleo Aspung T ‘ybnoloqsuiesy ayl 6 $2111293|3-0.d 10dD
0T67¥ TING §1S ‘Iiybuiuung ‘peoy abpuug ‘SHI0M PIOIXO S3DIAIDS J3IWAY 00dD
0443 A30 ZT9Y ‘p10op28uny ‘aue] weyuwiey?d ‘asnoy uiay PapWI JU3WS3AUL p10jSuo
6553 Ad9 0TXO ‘paogbuijiem ‘ZET x09 Od Juawadeuey 3)sep uopunio 0090
LTV M8S 923S ‘uopuoT ‘py abpug ‘py abplig 'adjuad 0113 UL LT SYI uUmol) %022
£50°73 337 9TNL 'Weylalsap ‘anusAy 3y ‘swosiag P11 Sulioipuod 1y WINg|oo) €000
96£'93 VYNE £13 ‘UopuoT ‘molsweyliepm ‘1S POOM 8HZ-ZE P31 sad1Aas Buluea)) ojjody 00vD

3 s531ppY awepn Aday

si0)pas) Auedwio) - g
payu sajeisy paojduo
K E




wiepd suonepidelp Aue o} uongjau w pasibe uaaq sey Jeym JESD JOU SI ) INg JOJENSILILPE auy) AQ Palapuaiing ugag Sey ases| ay) J2y) PUBSIapun SJ0)salIp By} -
Z10g Jequiaydag piojpue| A papuewap sUoREpIde|ip Joj WINS JuaWs)eisuial paysnipy g

¥ @10u Jad se pajeidwod jralosd Buipjing asnoy 8auo ajgejieae aq [ punod ay) u souad Oz 1Y) JUBLISSESSE LU0 PISE] 9SIIES) O] 9)BWNS]
pejwry {eauig) soWoH suoisiybiuy pue pajiwi saWoH sucisdoysig AQ Auedwod sy 0) Pamo i ABUC S

pajaiduios josfoid Buippng asnoy aouo ajgefieae aq (s punod ay) ti 82uad Oz 12y} JUBLISSASSE U0 Paseq St pledal 24 {|IM 1ey) SURO| ay] JO JUNCWE ay) JO JJewnsT ay)
sajem w yafosd Buipjing @snoy e 0} paRiuwod aie saluedwod asseuy) JO Sjesse sy] b
(000'000'13) 994 uondwapay Ales jo sjewnss snid (622821 E3) 9due|eq BuipuelSINg ¢
YEIPISAO JUNOIIE Yueg 7
uonensiuwpe o} Joud s10jo81p Aq pesibe jJueus) Woiy eseyond 0} 2910 uo paseq asiess o) ajewnsa Apadoid ployasiy |

SBION




